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various temples in South India—can be prohibited? For thirty long years we have allowed this country to be smuggled out of its ancient things. I would like to know from the hon.
Minister categorically whether he has got any proposal to bring immediately a Bill by which smuggling of these things outside our country can be prohibited. Jammu & Kashmir has a Special status. I do not know whether it is possible for him to bring a Bill which will cover the whole country.

DR.  PHATAP  CHANDRA  CHUN-
DER: There is already the Antiquities and A rt T reasu res A ct, 1972. We are going through the provisions of this Act and if it is found that the provisions are not sufficient to protect our antiquities, then the question that the hon. Member has raised will be

considered.

SHRI BIJOY SINGH  NAHAR:  I
would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether the Government has notified that all the manuscripts should be registered or only the manuscripts with paintings and illustrations are going to be registered. If the manuscripts without paintings and illustrations are not to be registered, will he consider that now?

DR.  PRATAP  CHANDRA  CHUN-
DER: I have already stated in reply to the substantive question that the manuscripts as contain illustrations and paintings would be registered and protected, not beyond that. Already, there are 20,000 such manuscripts.
We have to see whether they are all

included or not.
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THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION  (SHRI  SURJIT

SINGH BARNALA): (a) A proposal to open a Forest Rangers Training College at Betul was received in 1975-

(b) The proposal was not accepted,
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Engineering Graduates working as Junior Engineers in CPWD

*471. SHRI  RAJKESHAR  SINGH:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND  RE-
HABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Engineering Graduates are employê as Junior Engineers in C.P.W.D, in a pay scale which is meant for Diploma holders/ if so, why;

(b) whether Government have not operated a separate promotional channel meant for Engineering Graduates since 1972 and have neither created a separate cadre for these Engineer̂
ing graduates;

(c) whether the Supreme Court of India in a case of M /s. T. N. Khosa and others v /s. State of Jammu and

Kashmir has categorically held that classification for the purpose of promotion can be made in one cadre on the basis of educational qualifications, even though the nature of duties is the same; and

(d) if so, what prevents Government in making such classification for graduate Junior Engineers and provide a quota for promotion to these Graduate Junior Engineers under rule 3(b) of CES, and CEES rules,
1954V
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